# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATE BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	04/30/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	9 METERS BIOPHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	8480 HONEYCUTT ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63010135
Application Number:	63009768
Application Number:	62947766
Application Number:	62888052
Application Number:	62843823
Application Number:	62832500
Application Number:	62654927
Application Number:	62644723
Application Number:	62634536
Application Number:	62634518
Application Number:	62457279
Application Number:	16484497
Application Number:	16484486
PCT Number:	US2020031567
PCT Number:	US2020027952
PCT Number:	US2019026277
PCT Number:	US2019022885
PCT Number:	US2019019350
PCT Number:	US2019019348

PATENT REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0362

506118547

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2018017813
PCT Number:	US2018017811

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-8440

**Email:** patents@morganlewis.com, penny.coelho@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. HAYMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INNOVATE TO 9 METERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. HAYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/MARK L. HAYMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Innovate to 9 Meters#page1.tif source=Innovate to 9 Meters#page2.tif source=Innovate to 9 Meters#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0363

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNOVATE BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOVATE BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "9 METERS BIOPHARMA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202854555

Date: 04-30-20

4896296 8100 SR# 20203304302

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INNOVATE BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Innovate Biopharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

1. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended solely to reflect a change in the name of the Corporation by replacing Article I thereof with the following:

"The name of the Corporation is 9 Meters Biopharma, Inc."

- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has adopted a resolution approving and declaring advisable the amendment described herein in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment described herein has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on May 1, 2020.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:03 AM 04/30/2020
FILED 11:03 AM 04/30/2020
SR 20

REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0365

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this  $30^{th}$  day of April, 2020.

Calward J. Sitar

Name: Edward J. Sitar

Title: Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 06/22/2020**